
Updated: 01/10/2021 

Goods and Services Contracts over €25k (Ex VAT) Awarded by the Citizens Information Board - 2021 
 

Tender Name Contract Awarded to -  
Name 

Type of Award Contract 
Award Date 

Contract 
Duration 
 

Value (ex 
VAT) 

Works, 
Goods or 
Services 
 

Shortlisting, temporary placement and 
other related services 

Osborne Recruitment Open Procedure 24/02/2021 36 months (plus 
extension) 

€200,000 Services 
 

ICT External Resource - Project 
Manager 

Evros Technology Group OGP Framework 08/06/2021 12 months €120,640 Services 

Alterations and additions including 
Internal works at No. 4, The Parade, 
Kilkenny. 

BCB Contracting Group Ltd Open Procedure 18/06/2021 16 weeks 
(construction 
phase) 

€252,991 Works 

Payroll Processing for CIB 
 

Crowleys DFK Open Procedure 21/06/2021 60 months (plus 
extension) 

€70,000 Services 

Architect-led Design Team 
Consultancy Services for the Citizens 
Information Board and its Funded 
Companies (Multi Supplier 
Framework)  

Lot 1 - KMD Architecture 
Lot 2 - KMD Architecture 
Lot 3 - KMD Architecture 
Lot 4 - KMD Architecture 
Lot 5 - ABN 
Lot 6 - ABN 

Open Procedure 
(OJEU) 

21/06/2021 48 months €500,000 
(estimated) 

Works 

Single Supplier Framework - 
Personnel Database and Time & 
Attendance System for CIB’s funded 
companies. 

Softworks Ltd Open Procedure 
(OJEU) 

11/08/2021 48 months (plus 
extension) 

€330,000 Services 

Single Supplier Framework – Payroll 
Processing and Other Related 
Services for CIB-funded Service 
Delivery Companies. 

Margaret Ryan and 
Company 

Open Procedure 
(OJEU) 

01/10/2021 48 months (plus 
extension 

€360,365 Services 

ICT External Resource - CRM 
Architect (junior)  
 

Evros Technology Group OGP Framework 23/09/2021 12 months  €172,500 
(pa) 

Services 

ICT External Resource - CRM 
Developer (junior) 
 

Evros Technology Group OGP Framework 23/09/2021 12 months  €138,000 
(pa) 

Services 

 


